Eden County Councillors 
Olivia (Libby) Bateman
Conservative Division: Kirkby Stephen
Parish: Brough ; Brough Sowerby ; Crosby Garrett ; Hartley ; Helbeck ; Kaber ; Kirkby Stephen ; Mallerstang ; Musgrave ; Nateby ; Orton ; Ravenstonedale ; Soulby ; Stainmore ; Tebay ; Waitby ; Wharton 
Home address: 
Cold Keld
Fell End, Ravenstonedale
Kirkby Stephen
Cumbria
CA17 4LN  Phone: 07759665233 Bus. email: Libby.Bateman@cumbria.gov.uk 
Patricia Anne Bell
Liberal Democrat  Title: Cabinet Member for Public Health and Communities Party: Liberal Democrat Division: Penrith East 
Home address: 
Sparkenhoe
Beacon Edge
Penrith
Cumbria
CA11 9LA  Phone: 01768 867826 Bus. email: Patricia.Bell@cumbria.gov.uk 
Hilary Carrick
Party: Conservative Division: Penrith North Parish: Great Salkeld ; Lazonby 
Home address: 
Hilltop
Great Salkeld
Penrith
Cumbria
CA11 9NA  Phone: 01768 898147 Mobile: 07768 697631 Bus. email: Hilary.Carrick@cumbria.gov.uk 
Helen Jane Fearon
Party: Conservative Division: Penrith West Home address: 
59 Wordsworth Street
Penrith
Cumbria
CA11 7QY Phone: 01768 892731 Bus. email: Helen.Fearon@cumbria.gov.uk 
Neil Hughes
Party: Liberal Democrat Division: Eden Lakes  Parish: Asby ; Askham ; Bampton ; Barton ; Bolton ; Crosby Ravensworth ; Greystoke ; Hutton ; Kings Meaburn ; Lowther ; Martindale ; Matterdale ; Patterdale ; Shap 
Home address: 
4 Croft End
Bampton
Penrith
Cumbria
CA10 2RS  Phone: 01931 713401 Bus. email: Neil.Hughes@cumbria.gov.uk
Albert Pearson (Bert) Richardson
Party: Conservative Division: Greystoke and Hesket Parish: Castle Sowerby ; Catterlen ; Greystoke ; Hesket ; Mungrisdale ; Skelton ; Threlkeld 
Home address: 
Jasmin, Jefferson Garth
Greystoke
Penrith
Cumbria
CA11 0UA Phone: 01768 483704 Mobile: 07536 101427 
Bus. email: albert.p.richardson@cumbria.gov.uk 
Mary Robinson
Party: Independent Councillors (Non Aligned) Division: Alston and East Fellside Parish: Ainstable ; Alston Moor ; Culgaith ; Glassonby ; Hunsonby ; Kirkoswald & Renwick ; Langwathby ; Ousby 
Home address: 
Bell House
Ainstable
Carlisle
Cumbria
CA4 9RE  Phone: 01768 896147  Mobile: 07767 888636  
Bus. email: Mary.Robinson@cumbria.gov.uk 
Martin Stephenson
Party: Conservative Division: Appleby Parish: Appleby ; Bandleyside ; Crackenthorpe ; Dufton; Long Marton ; Milburn ; Murton ; Warcop 
Home address: 
Field House
Battlebarrow
Appleby
Cumbria CA16 6AA  Phone: 017683 51378  Mobile: 07704 669638 m  
Bus. email:  Martin.Stephenson@cumbria.gov.uk 
Gary Brian Strong
Title: Deputy Leader of the Conservative Group Party: Conservative Division: Penrith Rural
Parish: Brougham ; Cliburn ; Clifton ; Dacre ; Great Strickland ; Kirkby Thore ; Little Strickland; Morland ; Newbiggin ; Newby ; Sleagill ; Sockbridge & Tirril ; Temple Sowerby ; Thrimby ; Yanwath/Eamont Bridge
Home address: 
107 Tribune Drive
Houghton
Carlisle
Cumbria
CA3 0LE Phone: 01228 599435 Mobile: 07710 146737 Bus. phone: 01931 712311 
Bus. email: gary.b.strong@cumbria.gov.uk 
